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NOTICE OF CITATION HEARING 

 
Thursday, March 19, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. 

 
                                           DOCKET NO. 0702-C-41-T 

                                 (Case No. TX12-2104-41) 
 
               CONTINUED TO JUN 24, 2009 AT 10:00 A.M. 
 
                               The Yellow Cab Company DBA Yellow Cab 

                                           86 Granby Street 
                                           Bloomfield, CT  06002 

 
The records of the Department of Transportation (“Department”) indicate you are 
the holder of Certificate No. 1.   In accordance with Connecticut General Statutes 
(CGS) Section 13b-96, as amended, and as a taxicab certificate holder you are 
required to comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws and other statutes, and/or 
rules, regulations and orders of the department. 
 
The records of the Department indicate that you have been found to be in violation 
of the following Connecticut General Statutes (CGS) and/or Regulations of 
Connecticut State Agencies (RCSA) as follows: 
 
1.  That on June 30, 2004 the respondent knowingly allowed a taxicab driver to 
operate a taxicab registered to the respondent while his taxicab license was 
suspended, in violation of RCSA Section 13b-97-27(1). 
 
2.  That on June 30, 2004 the respondent permitted and authorized a person 
operate a taxicab that was not properly licensed to operate a taxicab, in violation of 
RCSA Section 13b-97-27(4). 
 
3.   That on June 30, 2004 the respondent failed to check the driver’s history of a 
driver to determine whether that driver is qualified to drive a taxicab, in violation of 
RCSA Section 13b-97-28(7). 
 
4.  That on June 30, 2004 the respondent failed to conduct a safety inspection of its 
taxicab bearing registration number T3457T as required, in violation of RCSA Section 
13b-96-49(a). 
 
5.  That on June 30, 2004 the respondent failed to be fully knowledgeable regarding 
the motor vehicle laws and departmental regulations concerning the operation of 
taxicabs in violation of RCSA Section 13b-96-4. 
 



 
 
 
6.  That the respondent failed to require that all drivers give notification of all violations 
of federal, state or local laws related to criminal, safety or motor vehicle violations or 
notification of any revocation, suspension, cancellation or disqualification of the 
drivers operators license, endorsement, or permit or the right or privilege to drive for 
any period in violation of RCSA Sections 13b-96-29(a) and 13b-96-29(b). 
 
Pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-96, as amended, you are 
hereby directed to appear at the office of the Department of Transportation, 2800 
Berlin Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut, Room  A on Thursday, March 19, 2009 at 
10:00 a.m. for a citation hearing to show cause, why this Certificate No. 1 should not 
be revoked, suspended, and/or receive a civil penalty imposed for failure to comply 
with the applicable provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes and/or the 
Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies as stated above. 
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